MRD 10/18/99 Based on FORM PTO-1595

10-28-1999

		. • • •
1 180101 11011 0 major 1	(BR) JIBS: ISON	17 18 17 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
-		
ı sanığı tibli @Biği ti	1881 (188) (\$1/E	INDIA HAND IBIH BIR INDI
	_	

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE

(Re	ev. 6-93) F-46P	01182294	Patent & Trademark Office
То	: Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached or	iginal document or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Shosaku SAITO		ress of receiving party(ies): SAITO MOTORS CO., LTD. : 154-2 lkeda, Shizuoka-shi
Ad	ditional names of conveying parties?	No City: Country:	Shizuoka-ken
	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: October 1, 1999	Additional names 8	& addresses attached? ☐Yes ☑ No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 59	419595 Attorn	ney Docket No.: RR-440
	A. Application Serial No.(s): Filing Date:	B. Patent N Issue Da	` '
lf t	Additional numl	bers attached?	
10/2	Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: 1999 PEOPLES 0000030 09419595	rerning document should be mailed: The PEOPLES 00000030 09419595 The: Philip Rodman S. Rodman Rodman S. Rodman et Address: 7 South Broadway Et Mhite Plains State: N.Y. ZIP: 10601 Total fee (37 € Enclosed Authorized (Attach duplic account)	
			additional fees in connection with this our Deposit Account No. <u>18-1743</u> .
9	DO N Statement and signature.	OT USE THIS SPACE	
J .	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego the original document. Philip Rodman, Esq. Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,704	Signature Signature	October 18, 1999 Date
	Total number of pages including	cover sneet, attachments, and	document: 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: The ASSIGNOR, comprising the following named inventor(s)

	1. Shosaku SAITO, of 7-2 Suruga-cho, Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Jap			
	2			
INVENTOR	3.			
	4			
(full name with address)	5.			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
	6			
	has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:			
TITLE	Drive Controlling Apparatus for Rotary Window Cleaner			
	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even herewith, and			
ASSIGNEE	WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE			
(with address)	Saito Motors Co., Ltd., of 154-2 Ikeda, Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan			
	is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and undersaid invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:			
	NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.			
	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;			
	ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventors have hereunto set hand and scal this task day ofOctober , 1999			
SIGNATURE	1. 2) yosaku Daila			
	2			
	3.			
	4.			
	5			
	:			

The assignment should be signed at the same time as the patent declaration PATENT **REEL: 010333 FRAME: 0482**

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED